


Advent: Our Care Team will be set up after today’s service to provide
seasonal refreshments and welcome you to resources to make the most of
this Advent Season. Stop by their Christmas tree and choose an item to
find out how you can support a family in need this Christmas.

FaithFinders Christmas: On December 15t there will be a Christmas
party for your kids downstairs during both services. December 22" is our
Children’s Christmas Choir with one service at 10:00 am.

Community Christmas Service: Tonight at 6:00 pm at the First CRC
is the annual Community Christmas Service. You are invited to bring
snacks to share during a refreshment time afterward. There will be an
opportunity to support the Lord’s Food Bank with gifts of non-perishable
food items and through an offering that will be taken. Come and join with
members of many different churches to begin Advent and celebrate the
coming of our Savior.

Baptism: Have you been thinking about becoming baptised? We will be
holding a baptism service on December 8. Reach out to Pastor Kelly or
Pastor Carson for more information.

Youth: All students are invited to our weekly youth night!
Sr. Youth — Grade 9-12 — Tuesday 7:00-8:30
Jr. Youth — Grades 6-8 — Wednesday 7:00-8:30

Staff: We are seeking to fill the position of Director of Children’s Ministry
starting next year. If you are interested, please reach out to the church for
more information.



Rocky Alliance This Week

Today Sunday Services

Mon
Tues

Wed

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Pastor Kelly Carnahan
Pastor Carson Maier

Prayer Time

Sr. Youth

Men’s Study
Ladies Bible Study
Jr. Youth

Ladies Bible Study
Men’s Prayer

Sunday Services

Church Contacts

Director of Children’s

Ministry — Zaina Giffen
Church Office

www.rockyalliance.ca 403-845-2610

Elders Board

9:00 am
11:00 am
7:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
9:30 am
7:00 pm
9:45 am
6:30 am

9:00 am
11:00 am

kcarnahan@rockyalliance.ca
carson@rockyalliance.ca

faithfinders@rockyalliance.ca
office@rockyalliance.ca

Kelly Carnahan: 403-845-2610 Ryan Glover: 780-598-0891
Carson Maier: 403-845-2610 Steven Hart: 403-844-5338
Don Baker: 403-845-5149

facebook.com/rockyalliance

[=]

f
=]

|'.-E



mnGOSPEL,

H

Authority From Above
John 19:1-16

Sermon Notes:

Next week: John 19:16b-27

Listen to sermons online at www.rockyalliance.ca/teaching




	December 1, 2024 Final
	December 1, 2024

