

(403) 845-2610 www.rockyalliance.ca office@rockyalliance.ca

The Gospelof IOHNO

December 1, 2024



Advent: Our Care Team will be set up after today's service to provide seasonal refreshments and welcome you to resources to make the most of this Advent Season. Stop by their Christmas tree and choose an item to find out how you can support a family in need this Christmas.

FaithFinders Christmas: On December 15th there will be a Christmas party for your kids downstairs during both services. December 22nd is our Children's Christmas Choir with one service at 10:00 am.

<u>Community Christmas Service</u>: Tonight at 6:00 pm at the First CRC is the annual Community Christmas Service. You are invited to bring snacks to share during a refreshment time afterward. There will be an opportunity to support the Lord's Food Bank with gifts of non-perishable food items and through an offering that will be taken. Come and join with members of many different churches to begin Advent and celebrate the coming of our Savior.

Baptism: Have you been thinking about becoming baptised? We will be holding a baptism service on December 8th. Reach out to Pastor Kelly or Pastor Carson for more information.

Youth: All students are invited to our weekly youth night! Sr. Youth – Grade 9-12 – Tuesday 7:00-8:30 Jr. Youth – Grades 6-8 – Wednesday 7:00-8:30

<u>Staff</u>: We are seeking to fill the position of Director of Children's Ministry starting next year. If you are interested, please reach out to the church for more information.

Rocky Alliance This Week

Today	Sunday Services	9:00 am
-		11:00 am
Mon	Prayer Time	7:30 pm
Tues	Sr. Youth	7:00 pm
	Men's Study	7:30 pm
Wed	Ladies Bible Study	9:30 am
	Jr. Youth	7:00 pm
Thu	Ladies Bible Study	9:45 am
Fri	Men's Prayer	6:30 am
Sat		
Sun	Sunday Services	9:00 am
	-	11:00 am

Church Contacts

Pastor Kelly Carnahan	kcarnahan@rockyalliance.ca
Pastor Carson Maier	carson@rockyalliance.ca
Director of Children's	
Ministry – Zaina Giffen	faithfinders@rockyalliance.ca
Church Office	office@rockyalliance.ca
www.rockyalliance.ca	403-845-2610

Elders Board

Kelly Carnahan	403-845-2610	Ryan Glover:	780-598-0891
Carson Maier:	403-845-2610	Steven Hart:	403-844-5338
Don Baker:	403-845-5149		





facebook.com/rockyalliance



Authority From Above John 19:1-16

Sermon Notes:

Next week: John 19:16b-27 Listen to sermons online at <u>www.rockyalliance.ca/teaching</u>